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P FEE STRUCTURE FOR 15T YEAR B.P.Th. COURSE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24
Fee for 85% State Quota
# Reserved Fee for 15% NRI | Against NRI Quota /
Particulars # EWS # Reserved # Reserved g
OPEN Cat # EBC Candidat i
ategory andidate Candidate Category OBC Category Category SC, ST Quota Institute Quota
VINT,SBC
Tuition Fee Per Year 123865.00 61932.00 61932.00 61932.00 - - 619325.00 619325.00
Development Fee Per Year 12635.00 6318.00 6318.00 12635.00 12635.00 i 63175.00 63175.00
$ Eligibility Fee One Time 6300.00 6300.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 2900.00 31350.00 18850.00
| ce (Amartya ShikshaYojan .
ngw_,_%: e (Amartya ShikshaYojana | o time 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00 1275.00
Univ. Pro Rata, Devep. Fees & )
bbbt it st One Time 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00
Disaster Mang. Fund v
Total 144585.00 76335.00 72935.00 79252.00 17320.00 4685.00 715635.00 703135.00

R

’s College of .w,rimo”:maus Talegaon \nu_v:mmma Payable at Pune.

Subject to change in Tuition Fee & Development Fee as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority, Govt. of Maharashtra.

# EBC and Reserve Category students must fulfill the criteria/provision/conditions laid down by Government of Maharashtra to get the fee benefits.

* If any candidate leaves the course after Cut- off date and / or during the
S Eligibility fee for the student who are domiciled in the state other than M
The concession in the tuition fee can be considered by the management depending on case

Course he / she will have to pay full fee of the entire course i.e. 4 years.
aharashtra is Rs. 13550.00 as per MUHS Notification No. 01/2022 Dated 29.12.2023
to case basis and on the application by concerned candidate asking for concession in fees.

Hostel Accommodation (Optional)

Hostel Fee Per Year Rs. 70000.00| (

Hostel Deposit (Refundable) For , . G g A e : ” G

New Admission only One Time Rs. 70000.00 Fees to be paid in form of DD (Nationalized Bank Only) in favour of g>mmz Hostel” Payable at Pune
TOTAL Rs. 140000.00| :

1) Hostel Fees will be subject to revision in Hostel Fees by the Management.

e 12) Mess Charges Fxtra



